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GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 13(a) AND 75A OF THE MUNICIPAL

SYSTEMS ACT 32 OF 2000

The Municipal Manager of Mopani District Municipality, in terms of

section 13 and 75A of Municipal Systems Act, 2000(Act 32 of 2000)

hereby publishes the 2012/2013 tariffs applicable to the following
municipalities within the jurisdictional area of Mopani District
Municipality: Maruleng, Ba-Phalaborwa, Greater Tzaneen and Greater

Giyani and Greater Letaba Municipalities.

MUNICIPAL-MANAGER:

MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
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GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

(q) WATER SUPPLY: TARIFFS

That the following tariffs f ©r water supply be approved

Tariffs Basic Charges

CURRENT finnwt
823.74Domestic (AA) R22.51

Business (BA) R35,53 837.48

Industrial (CA) R35.53 R37.48

State (EA) 860.39 R63.72

Dept (FA) 822.51 R23.74
Transnet (HA) R60.39 863.72
Flats L

836.71 838.73
Education R28.42 R29.99

Tariffs for Consumption

CURRENT..__Ill
DOMESTIC (AA)
0 -6 kI
7 -101d
11 - 25 ki
26 - 35 kl
36 -100 kl
101 kl and more

R0.57 per k R0.60 per k
R1.57 per k R1.66 per k
R2.79 per k R2.94 per k
83.74 per k R3.95 per k
R4.21 per k R4.44 per k
R7.65 per k R8.29 per k

it BUSINESS (BA)
G - 50 ki
51 - 100 kt
101 and more

R2.00 per kl
R3.34 per kl
R4.01 per Id

R2.11 per Id
R3.52 per Id
R4.23 per hi

iii INDUSTRIAL (CA)
0- 50 kl
51 - 100 Id
101 and more

R2.00 per kl
R3.34 per kl
84.01 per ki

R2.11 per kI
R3.52 per Id
R4.23 per Id

iv STATE (EA)
0 - 50 kl
51 - 250 kI
251 and more

R5.26 per ki
R4.33 per id
R3.08 per kt

R5.55 per kl
R4.56 per ki
R3.26 per kl

v DEPT (FA)
0 -6 Id
7 -10 kl
11 - 25 kl
26 - 35 Id
36 - 100 Id
101 ki and more

R0.60 per kJ
R1.59 per ki
R2.80 per kt
R3.36 per kl
R4.21 per Id
R7.85 per Id

R0.63 per kl
R1.68 per Id
R2.95 per Id
R3.54 per kl
R4.44 per Id
R8.29 per Id
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vi I TRANSNET (HA)
. 0 - 50 kl
151 - 250 kl
251k1 and more

R5.26 per ki
R4.33 per Id
R3.08 per kl

R5.55 per kl
R4.56 per ki
R3.25 per ki

vii :1 FLATS
I 0 - 75 ki

76-120k1
121 - 200 kI
201 - 250 kI
251 - 370 kf
371k1 and more

R0.60 per ki
R3.12 per kl
R3.30 per Id
R3.46 per kl
R3.63 per Id
83.96 per kl

R0.63 per kl
R3.30 per id
83.48 per kl
R3.65 per Id
R3.83 per kl
R4.17 per kl

viii EDUCATION
0 - 50 Id
51 - 200 k1
201 - 400 kl
401 ki and more

82.28 perk!
R1.87 per kl
R1.34 per kl
R2.67 per kl

82.41 per Id
R1.97 per kl
R1.41 per kl
82.82 per Id

ft) SEWERAGE: TARIFFS

That the following tariffs for sewer services be approved:

CURRENT
Charge per rre (Basic Charge RG.22/year
CHARGE PER KL WATER
USAGE/MONTH

r Domestic (AA)
Business (BA)
Hotel (BB)
Guest Houses
Industrial (CA)
Flats (IA)
State (EA)

R0.545 /kI
R0.91 /kI
R0.76/k1
R0.76/k1
R0.91 /k1
R0.55 /kI
R0.70 /k!

R0.58 /kI
R0.96/k1
R0.80/k1
R0.80/k1
RD.96 /kl
R0.58/ki
R0.741ki

I_Education R0.301k1 R0.32/k1
L Incentives R0.30 /kl R0.32/kl

(s) GENERAL RATES AND REBATE

PROPERTY RATES TARIFFS

RATES TARIFFS 1 CENT IN THE RAND ..4

;Categories of properties in terms of 1 CURRENTT.1.611116 1
i the policy !

1
; Agricultural Properties
Tariff on market value -
Business and Commercial
Properties
Tariff on market value
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Enquiry : Schnell EV

Municipal Manager
Mapani District Municipality
GIYANI

ba M el
P.O Box 36, Modjadjiskloof, 0835

Tel (015) 3099246/7/8
Fax (015) 309 9419

Email:greater1etabagim.gos.za

TARIFFS FOR WATER AND ELECTRICITY 2012/2013

1. The above matter refers.

DETERMINATION OF WATER TARIFFS: 2011/2012 FINANCIAL YEAR

WATER DISTRIBUTION

Date : 28 March 2012

New connections and changes: Cost + 10% with a minimum fee
of

2. Reconnection of supply cut off for non-payment.

4.

Unnecessary call out of plumber.

Modjadjiskloof
Availability fee per stand whether connected or not to the supply
from the network per month or part thereof

Ga-Kgapane
Availability fee per stand whether connected or not to the supply
from the network per month or part thereof

6. Consumption

Modjadjiskloof

Kilolitre consumption
Household connections
0-6 KI
7 - 10 KI, per kilolitre

NEW PREVIOUS PERCENT

R
331.00 R 312.33 5.98%

R
412.00 R 388.63 6.01%

R
161.00 R 151.87 6.01%

R 35.75 R 33.93 5.36%

R 35.75 R 33.93 5.36%

R 3.60 R 3.43 4.96%
R 3.95 R 3.73 5.90%
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11.

Above 50 kilolitre, per kilolitre

Ga-Kgapane/Senwamokgope

Kilolitre consumption
Household connections per kilolitre
0-6 ki, per kilolitre
7 - 10 KI, per kilolitre
11 - 50 KI, per kilolitre
Borehole per kilolitre
Above 50 kilolitre, per kilolitre

Modjadjiskloof and Ga-Kgapane/Senwamokgope
Kilolitre consumption
Business and industrial connections
per kilolitre

ALL TARIFFS ARE VAT EXCLUSIVE

WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT1SEWERAGE
Sewerage services. (Waterborne

1. sewerage)

2. Sewerage connection

3.

Per sewerage connection per month.

Removal of waste water and sewerage.
Residential
Minimum fees per tank per month or part
thereof

Businesses
Per kilolitre water consumed the previous
month
(Recoverable from the owner of the
property)

Minimum fees per tank per month or part
thereof

Septic tanks per suction or part thereof

Outside Modjadjiskloof town per kilometer
to and

from. (Labour included)

4. Sewerage blockages.

R 5.95 I R 5.64 I 5.50%

R 3.80 R 3.43 4.96%
R 3.95 R 3.73 5.90%
R 4.95 R 4.69 5.54%
R 2.65 R 2.50 6.00%
R 5.95 R 5.64 5.50%

84.10 83.88 5.67%

NEW PREVIOUS PERCENT

R
53.50 R 50.90 5.11%

R
330.00 R 312.15 5.72%

R
130.00 R 123.27 5.46%

R 4.80 R 4.53 5.96%

R
145.00 R 136.86 5.95%

R
240.00 R 227.33 5.57%

R
100.00 R 95.00 5.26%
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Cleaning of blockages per hour or part
thereof

Ga-Kga pane town
Cleaning of blockages per hour or part
thereof

Sewer connection for Modjadjiskloof businesses
determined by the distance
in metres, material, equipment, labour cost and
administration fee for
such connection

Regards,

Mutshinyali IP
Municipal Manager

1,Y

R
358.00 R 338.17 5.86%

R
91.00 R 85.95 5.88%

R
340.00 R 323,47 5.11%
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RULENG CIP
65 SPRINGBOK SIIGIBT

P.O. BOX 627 RUEDUAM DENIER1
IRMIDSPRUIT

1380

BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE

TEL :K1793246
TEL : (OLS)793 2237

FAX : (015)793 2341

MOPANIDSTRET

I:11 ttl 1.1..1 It'ML

TARIFFS PAYABLE TO MARULENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR REVENUE

Maruleng Local Municipality has increased charges payable for Services and all Billing by 5.4% in line th
Municipal Budget Circular no 58 for the 2012/2013 Medium Term Revenue and Expenditut
Framework(MTREF) with effect from I July 2012.

1. APPLICABLE FEES TO REVENUE ON SERVICES AND RATES
2011Tariffs 2012 Tariffs 2013 Tariffs 2014Tariff

a) SERVICES RESIDENTIAL
4.8% 5.4% 5.6% 5.4%

Water Basic 5.38 5.67 5.99 6.31

Water Cons P/KL 3.91 4.15 4.35 4.60

Sewerage

b) SERVICES BUSINESS

45.33 47.80 50.50 53.20

Water Basic 9.14 9.63 10.17 10.72

Water Cons PIKL 7.14 8.16 8.61 9.08

Sewerage

c) WATER CONNECTION FEES

46.90 49.43 52.20 55.02

20 Mm Deposit 430.00 452.00 480.00 510.00

Connection Fee 893.74 942.00 995.00 1050.00

50 Mm Deposit 600.00 632.40 667.81 703.88

Connection fee 2280.00 2403.12 2533.69 2674.73

100 Mm Deposit 854,88 901.04 951.50 1022.88

Connection fee 6269.18 6607.72 6977.75 7354.55
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OTHER FEES/PENALITIES

Water recconection fee 350.00 400.00 500.00 600.00

(Part 4 of the Debt collection policy)

Illegal Connections 2000.00 2500.00 3000.00 3500.00

(Part 6 of the Debt collection policy)

INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS

Registered Indigents household qualifies for the following:

6 kl free water per month

Free sanitation per month

N.B ALL VALUES WERE CALCULATED TO THE NEAREST CENTS OR RANDS.

FOR CONSIDERATION
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GREATER GlY
Tel: 015 811 5500 P/Bag X

9559
Fax: 015 812 2068 Giyani

0826

OFFICE OF THEM NICIPAL MANAGER

APPROVED TARRIF STRUCTURE
2012/2013 FINANCIAL YEAR
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No I
NATURE

OF
SERVICE

DESCRIPTION OF
SERVICE

2011-2012
FINANCIAL YEAR

Approved for 2012-2013
FY

1 Water Residential 0-6K1 R3.30 0-61E1 R3.48
6-12K1R3.64 6-1210113.84
12-4011113.68 12-401083.88
40-90K1R4.28 40-90K1R4.52
901(1 and above 901C1 and above
R5.36 R5.65

Churches and Schools 0-501(1 R4.40 0-5010 R4.64
51-20010 R4.62 51-2001(1 R4.87
201-4001(1 R4.85 201-4001(1E5.12
401K1 and above R5.08 4011(1 and above R5.36

Basic Charge Residential 1115.I2 RI5.95
Indigent. 0-61(1 Free Basic 0.6KI Free Basic

6-12111R1.65 6-12K1R1.74
12-4010111.75 12-4011E11.85
40-801(1111.89 40-8010111.99
80I0 and above R2.56 801(1 and above 112.70

Basic Charge (Indigent
household.)

118.40 Per Month R8.86Per Month

Interest on arrears 1.41%pm 1.41°A)pm
Business 0-5010 R5.18 0-501(1 R5.46

51-2001(1 R5.45 51-2001(1 R5.75
201-400K1 R5.72 201-40010 R6.03
4011(1 and Above R6.00 401K1 and Above R6.33

Government 0-501(1 R4.94 0-5010 R5.21
51-200K1 R5.19 51-2001(1 R5.48
201-4001(1 R5.28 201-4001(1 115.57
4011(1 and more R5.44 4011(1 and more R5.74

Water Basic Business R56 1159
Water Basic Government R56 R59
Water Basic Churches and
Schools R56 1159

Water Connection: Residential R986 R1040
Water Connection Indigent R477 11503
Water Reconnection Fee:

Indigent R240 R253
Residential R480 11506
Business R1176 81240

Water Connection: Business
Size of Meter

15mm R952 111004
20rnm R1137 R1200
40mm 82400 112532
50mm R4089 114314
80mm R4984 R5258

100mm R5656 R5967
150mm R6384 R6735
200mm R6944 R7326

Water Connection:Government
Size of Meter

15mm 111020.00 R1076.00
20mm R1217.00 R1284.00
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40mm
50mm
80mm

100min
150mm
200mm

R2580.00
R4380.00
R5340.00
R6060.00
R6840.00
117440.00

82722.00
R4621.00
R5634.00
116393.00
R7216.00
117849.00

Water Connection: Churches
& Schools.
Size of Meter

15mm
20mm
40mm
50mm
80mm

100mm
150mm
200mm

R986.00
R1177.00
112.194.00
R3423.00
R516200
115868.00
86012.00
R7192.00

R1040.00
111242.00
82631.00
R3611.00
R5446.00
R6180.00
R6976.00
R7588.00

Meter Relocation: All Categories

15mm
20mm
40mm
50mm
80mm

100mm
150mm
200mm

8550.00
11657.00
R1393.00
82365.00
112883.00
R3272.00
113693.00
114017.00

8580.00
11693.00
111470.00
R2495.00
83042.00
R3452.00
R3896.00
R4238.00

Illegal Connection Fine:
Residential

Illegal Connection Fine:
Business, Churches and Schools

Illegal Usage of unmetered
water: Residential

111860.00

114340.00

83100.00

R1962.00

114579.00

83271.00

-Residential
- Business

-Government
- Churches

-Indigent

R22.00/in
R29.00/m
1129.00/rn
R17.00/m
R12.00m

R23.00/m
831.00/m
R31.00/m
818.00/m
R13.00m

NB: - The water connection fees are only applicable to the distance not exceeding 24 meters. Distances exceeding 24 meters
shall be charge as follows
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No NATURE OF
SERVICE

I)ESCRIPTION OF SERVICE 2011/2012

2

4

General
Services
Business
Sites

Residential
Sites
NB: General
service is
payable
from the
date of
purchase
whether the
site is
developed or
not.

Property
Rates

Refuse Removal daily collection
Refuse Removal Big Business
Refuse Removal Government

Emerging Businesses(Medium)
Surgeries

Survivalist Busines.s(Small)

Refuse Removal Churches and
Schools

Garden refuse Business
Building rubbles Business

Refuse Removal Residential
Refuse Removal Indigent

Garden refuse Residential
Garden refuse (Penalty)
Building refuse(Penalty)
Building rubbles Residential
Refuse Bin (Sale)
Skip Bin rental

Occupation Certificate Business
1-50 m2
51.100m2
100 m2 and more

Debtors Deposit
Business Site :Land

:Improvement

Government :Land
:Improvement

Residential Proclaimed area only

Vacant Land:

Development Fee for villages
Npi 'an.? Reserves

R1280 per month
R1280 per month

R640. per month

R270 per month

R215 per month

R380 per load
R800 per load

R24 per month
Free

R380 per load
R800 per truck
R1500.00 per truck
R800 per load
R130
R250 per week

R500
R1200
R1700

0.39 cent per rand....0%rebate

0.033 cent per rand 0% rebate

0.0091 cent per rand

0.039 cent per rand
0%rebate
R10.00 per month
0.039 cent per rand 50% rebate

Sanitation Basic charge Residential
Sewerage Basic Business
Sewerage Basic Government
Sewerage Basic Churches
Sewerage Basic Schools

Sewerage Blockage(
Residential
Business

Churches/Schools Government

Sewerage Connection:
Residential

R25.00 per month
R100.00 per month
R100.00 per month
R60.00 per month
R60.00 per month

R180,00 per occasion(Rods
usage)

R800.00 per occasion(
unscavating
R1500.00
RI ,800.00

2012-2013
FINANCIAL YEAR

R2 000
R1350 per month
R1350 per month

R675. per month

R285 per month

R227 per month

R401 per load
R844 per load

R25.32 per month
Free

R401 per load
R844 per truck
R2 000.00
R500 per load
R140
R264 per week

R528
R1266
R1794

R500.00
0.39 cent per
rand....0%rebate

0.033 cent per rand 0%
rebate
0.0091 cent per rand

0.039 cent per rand
0%rebate
R10.00 per month
0A)39 cent per rand 50%
rebate
R26.00 per month
R106.00 per month
R106.00 per month
R63.00 per month
R63.00 per month

R190.00 per occasion(Rods
usage)

R844.00 per occasion(
unscavating
R1583.00
RI,899.00
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Business 81,800.00 R1,899.00
Churches/Schools R1800.00 R1899.00
Government R450.00 R475.00
Indigent R1800.00 R1899.00
Illegal (penalty) sewerage
connection

z : : : :

:1) SCRIM N' V SMVICE
6 Hiring of

Machinery
Dozer 8954.00 per hour +R8.50 p/km

outside 10 km radius
R1000.00 per hour +R8.50
p/km outside 10 km radius

Grader R795.00per hour +R5.30 p/km
outsidel0 km radius

R83.9.00per hour +R5.30
p/km outside10 km radius

Front loader/TLB R583.00 /hour +R3.40 p/km
outside 10 km radius

R615.00 /hour +R3.40 p/km
outside 10 km radius

Ladder 8280.00 per task R300.00 per day

Water Tanker 10 0001 R560.00 R591.00

Cutting of Tree 8500.00 minimum R528.00 minimum

7 Others Container (phone & others)
Loose phone

R120.00p/m
R60.00p /m

R127.00p/m
R63.00p /m

Spaza Shop Hawkers License R125 pa 8132 pa

Renewal of Hawkers License
Hawkers monthly Rental

R125.00
R60.00

8132.00
R63.00

Lost Copy of Hawker's License R130.00 R137.00

Late Renewal of Hawkers License R130.00 R137.00

Trading at no trading zone(fine
per day)

R300.00 R317.00

Developmental Fund(all village
Households)

Leasing Council Property As per the signed contract. As per the signed contract.

Market Stall 1.Open
2.Closed

R120.00 p.m
R160.00p.m

8127.00 p.m
R169.00p.m

Fruit and Vegetable R100p.ra R106p.m

Clothing (clothes radios & others)
Jumble sale

R270.00 p/m
R80.00 p/m

R285.00 p/m
R84.00 p/m

Fond Stuff R70 R74
Hair Services
Walking Hawkers

R120.00p.m
R120.00p.m

R127.00p.m
R127.00p.m

Car Wash (Meters) permit R300 R317

Illegal dumping of medical waste R6 000
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8 Registration of Service
Providers

CA Engineering Services 315 332

CB Contractors 188 198
CC Personal Services 120 127
CD Catering 94 99

9 Outdoor Advertising
Bill Boards

HARD BOARD

ALL BILL BOARDS
Illegal bill boards penalty
Electronic bill boards

1500 1583
R700 per boards
RI 200

48160 cm Iron Board R300 8317
60/120 cm Iron Board R400 R422
120/200 cm Iron Board R500 R528
200/300 cm Iron Board R550 R580

Outdoor
Advertisement

Promotion / Cars
Other promotions penalty
Sheep & Goat Hawking

R500
R250
R300

R528 per day
8264
R2 000

Banner R300 R317
Poster R30

R30
R15

R32
R32
R16

10 House Rental Two-roomed - -

5I19 R315 R332
51/6 R264 R279
LU I
LU II - -

B1 R490 111 200
B4 R728 RI 500

Sales As per the applicable As per the applicable
Two-roomed Asset disposal policy Assets disposal policy
51/9
51/90
B1
B4

11 Sale of Sites Business
CBD Area / Business
Proclaimed Area
Church

1190.00 per m2
1190.00 per m2
R65.00 per m2

11150.00 per m2
11150.00 per m2
R70.00 per m2

Industrial Area R85 per m2 R100.00 per m2
Residential
Residential Area (Proclaimed)
Rural (Business)
Site Identification: Business

Residential

R60.00 per m2
R1.50 per m2
R750.00
R300.00

R63.00 per m2
R1.58 per m2
R791.00
8317.00

12 Community Hall!
Multipurpose Centre

(Refundable 11500.00
deposit payable for all
facilities)

Activities
School Activities: Farewell

p/d
p/n

Award Giving p/d
p/n

11840.00
R1020.00

11784.00
R1176.00

11886.00
R1076.00

11827.00
R1241.00

Choral Activities with no gate
takings

11843.00 p/d
111007.00 p/n

11889.00 p/d
R1062.00 p/n
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Choral Activities-competitions
and promotions

R1,590.00+ 15% gate
takings

R1,677.00 + 15% gate
takings

Church Activities R636.00 p/d
81.113.013p/d.

R671.00 p/d
R1.174.00 phi

Meetings :Ordinary
:Mass

R477.00
R636.00

8503.00
R671.00

Parking Area Usage 8.424.00 R447.00

Government Department 11530.00 R559.00

Funeral Activities R672.00 11709.00

Weddings/Receptions/Parties/A
nniversaries p/d

p/n

11904.00 p/d

111070.00 pin

R1500.00 p/d

112000.00 pin
Graduations p/d
Graduations P/N

R904.00 p/d
11I020.00p/n

R954.00 p/d
R1076.00p/n

Fashion Display/Exhibitions R560.00 11591.00

Festival 11I,855.00 + 15% gate
takings

R3 000.00+ 15% gate
takings

Cultural Activities R448.00 11473.00

Workshops R480.00 11506.00

Kitchen R448.00 11473.00

Bar 11410.00 11433.00

Boardroom 11220.00 11232.00

Tuck shop R220.00 R232.00

Gala Dinner
Business Gala Dinner

R530.00
R1,802.00

111 000.00
R2 500.00

Old Age, Disabled people. Free Free

Movie showing with Gate
takings

R1.900.00 R2 005.00

Fashion Show/display with
gate takings

R1,300.00 R1 372.00

Exhibition R560.00 11591.00

Photo Capturing(empty Hall) 11340 R359

Photo Capturing(free entry) 11650.00 R686.00

Launching 8484.00 11511.00

Summit R650.00 R686.00

13 Giyani Stadium Soccer (NonProfit) R650.00 p/d
R1,080.00 p/n

R686.00 p/d
111 139.00 p/n

Soccer (Profit) Second and
lower divisions

Soccer (Profit) PSL & NFD

All divisions

R850.00 +15% gate
takings p/d
81,350.00 +15% gate
takings p/n

All divisions

R897.00 +15% gate
takings p/d
RI 424.00 +15% gate
takings p/n

Kitchen R480.00 R506.00

Practice ground Outside Pitch 11350.00 p/d
R650.00 p/n

R369.00 p/d
R686.00_p/n

Athletics (School sport) 11480.00 R506.00
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Festivals/bash/DJ/CD R2,220.00 + 15% gate 117 500.00 - 15% gate
Promotions takings takings
Church Service p/d 11765.00 RI 000.00
Church Service p/n 111,080.00 R2 000.00
Mass Meeting 11755.00 RI 000.00

Funeral Activities R560.00 RI 000.00

Wedding/Receptions/Anniversa
ries

11875.00 112 000.00

No :i.....i.11...:IgVilltr...:.,:.I'.. ' :*.O.P...,.F,..1:.i;.. ....6..*.:.!P...#:.:1.0..:....i&..:.:-..1..0.....,..;

...

ii,..:ifii'..i.:AiTH':*"elitT:Li.'::',20i''''.:-.

:.....-g9.100:::.....;...
:00tAltdiit;.:JuAlt:::

14 Golf Course Workshop p/d R600 per day
Workshop p/n R450 R650 per night

Meetings p/d 11350 R600
Meeting p/n R380 R650
Weddings p/d 11880 ftl 500 per day

p/n R1060 112 000 per night
Parties(formal) p/d R1050 RI 500 per day

plia R1050 R2 000 per night
Bar R380 11401

Catering/Eating R323 1134I

Government Activity 8.560 R600
MDM Free 11600

15 Tourism Per person per day/night R140
Information Caravan Parking 11230
Centre Parties 11730 R1000

Weddings R730 111000

Cultural Activities R580
R448
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16 Cemetery Basic cemetery charge R24.00 p,a R25.00 p.a

Single Grave (Adult) R250.00 R264.00
Single Grave (none resident) R8400.00 R8 862.00
Single Grave (Child) R134.00 11141.00
Double Grave( child) 1U,120.00 R1 182.00

Reservation of graves:
Adult 113,260.00 + 15% p.a R3 439.00 + 15% p.a
Child 111,080.00 + 15% p.a R1 139.00 + 15% p.a

Exhumation Adult R224.00 11236.00
Child R112.00 11118.00

Erection of memorial Adult R280.00 R295.00
Child R280.00 11295.00
Cremation Adult R280.00 110

Child. 11197.00 110

Sale of graves for indigent 50% less of normal tariff
Indigent Burial 50% less of normal tariff
Pauper burial Adult 11112.00 RO

Child R68.00 RO

Additional charges
Deepening of graves R168.00 11177.00
Enlarging of graves 11168.00 R177.00
Grave layering R168.00 R177.00

N.B. Repeal of all tariffs:
1. On fourth schedule of
cemetery and crematorium B2.
On seventh schedule of
cemetery and crematorium By-
Laws y-Laws

17 Sport Centre Soccer (non-profit) R68.00 RO
Soccer (profit) 11392.00 +15% gate takings RO

Festivals(Profit making) R1456.00 + 15% gate takings RO

Festivals (Non-Profit) 11134.00 RO
Cultural Activities with gate
takings

R246.00 + 15% gate takings 110

Cultural Activities with no gate
takings

11224.00 RO

Church activity R100.00 RO
Funeral Activity 1190.00 RO
Mass Meeting 11112.00 RO
Government Departments 11134.00 RO

TP Khuvutlu
Tennis Court Registration of any club/ indiv. 1122.00 1123.00

Membership fee for any code R56.00 p/week 1159.00 plweek
Depts etc for various code 11224.00 R236.00
Schools for various code 11224.00 11236.00
Meeting at Club house R224.00 110

Festivals/bashes/CD/DJ Promotions 111,080.00 + 15% gate takings RO
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COMMUNITY GYM

Membership fee
Registration fee Free
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18 Building Residential Township R230 plusR2.30 per m2 R270 minimum (1-100na2)

Plans and Villages R68.00 R68.00
other Business R280 plus R2.80 per m2 R320 plus R3.20 per m2
Services New Illegal structure R160.00 per day R200.00 per day

New Illegal extension R160.00 per day R200.00 per day
Old Illegal structure RI600.00 R2000.00
New illegal structures R3 500
Old Illegal extension R1400.00 R1800.00
Transfer fee residential R500.00 11650.00
Transfer fee business (CBD) 11700.00 RI 400.00
Transfer fee Industrial 11600.00 RI. 400.00
Transfer fee all sections (business) 11550.00 RI 400.00
Registration fee resident R450.00 R700.00
Registration fee business R550.00 RI 400.00
Registration fee Industrial area 11450.00 111 600.00
Registration fee Church site R300.00 11317.00
Registration fee all sections
(business) R460.00 RI 200.00
Cancellation fee residential R290.00 R306.00
Cancellation fee business R460.00 R485.00
Reissue of statement 1145.00 R47.00
Clearance certificate 1145.00 per certificate R95.00 per certificate
Valuation certificate R45.00 per certificate 1147.00 per certificate
Confirmation letter R36.00 per letter R38.00 per letter
Consolidation fee 111 200.00 111 500.00
Lost copy of Deed of Grant ;
Residential R600.00 11633.00
Lost copy of Deed of Grant:
Business R520.00 R750.00
Admission fee for Business site
villages R300.00 R317.00
Admission fee for a residential site:
villages R70.00 1174.00
Rezoning Application 81200.00 R1500.00

Subdivisions R1 200.00 111 500.00
Issuing of PTO in Rural Areas
Church site R180.00 11200,00
Residential site 11160.00 R200.00
Business site 11300.00 R350.00
Irrigation Schemes R380.00 R500.00
Replacement of lost copy :
Residential 11170.00 R179.00
Replacement of lost copy : Business R280.00 R295.00
Replacement of lost copy : Church 11270 .00 11285.00
RID Cheque 11210.00 R222.00

19
TRAFFIC Search fee R180.00 R200.00

Escort fee 8.380.00 R400.00
Registration of Driving School 11800.00 p.a R844.00 p.a

Obstruction of Traffic law
Tent pitching 11100
Non refundable fee R600

Penalty fine for driving schools
operating outside permitted
jurisdiction

R500 per incident
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20 Parking space
for buses and
Taxis

a) Seating for less than 20
passengers

b) Seating for 21-30
passengers........

c) Seating for more than 30
passengers

d) Extension Buses

8145.00 p.a

RI85.00 p.a

R230.00 p.a

R260.00 p.a

R153.00 p.a

R195.00 p.a

R243.00 p.a

R274.00 p.a
Municipal parking

Municipal Staff (Rate)

R2.50 per hour
R200.00 per month
R150.00 per month

R2.50 per hour
R200.00 per month
R80.00 per month

21 LIBRARY Registration - Adults
Youth
Children

Late submission

R40.00 p.a
R30.00 p.a
R20.00 p.a
R10.00 per day

R45.00 p.a
R35.00 p.a
R25.00 p.a
R15.00 per day

Internet cafe R5.00 ® 15 minutes
R10.00 @ 30 minutes
R15.00 IP- 1 Hour

R5.00 (4 15 minutes
R10.00 e 30 minutes
R15.00 ® 1 Hour

22 Health matters Illegal Dumping
Minor illegal Dumping
Noise pollution
Air pollution
Littering
Hair saloon open spaee(fine)
Selling raw meat(fine)
Open space and commonage
Laundry and crockery(fine)
Public indecency(fine)

R1,500.00 per incident
R200.00 per incident
81,000.00 per incident
81000.00 per incident
RI00.00 per incident
R318.00 per incident
R500.00 per incident
R636.00 per incident
R318.00 per incident
8200.00 per incident

R1 583.00 per incident
R211.00 per incident
111 055.00 per incident
R1055.00 per incident
R106.00 per incident
R380.00 per incident
8528.00 per incident
RG71.00 per incident
8335.00 per incident
R211.00 per incident

23 Pounding Dipping and Spray
Large stock
Small stock

R3.00 per head of
livestock
82.00 per head of
livestock

R3.00 per head of livestock
R2.00 per head of livestock

Trespassing
Large stock
Small stock

R3.00 per head of
livestock
R2.00 per head of
livestock

83.00 per head of livestock
R2.00 per head of livestock

Pounding and Tending fee.
Large stock
Small stock

R23.00 per head
R12.00 per head

R23.00 per head
R12.00 per head

Registration of Dogs 8100.00 per dog / year RI)
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24 Damages Robot
Street light
Road Sign

Meter : conventional
Programmable
Pro-Paid

Water pipes
Pipes size

40mm and less
50mm up to 100mm

110mm up to 250mm
300mm up to 400mm
400mm up to 700mm

R7,840.00
R6,384.00
R1,960.00

R550.00
R1,176.00
R1,736.00

R1213.00
R2110.00
R2493.00
R3519.00
R4543.00

R7,840.00
R6,384.00
R1,960.00

R550.00
R1,176.00
R1,736.00

R1213.00
R2110.00
R2493.00
R3519.00
R4543.00

The above tariffs where applicable shall include VAT.

GI MASINGI
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
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BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY
"The Home of Manila and Wildlife"

TARIFF BOOK 2012/ 2013
2012

SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS FOR 2012/13 FINANCIAL YEAR

WATER
tariffs (Domestic - bulk: townhouses/ fiats/ multiple dwellings per Erf/Unit)

Consumption Bands 2010/11
Approved

Tariff per kl

2011/12
Approved

Tariff per kl

2012/13
Approved

Tariff per kl

From 0-6 kI R 4.10 R 3.68 R 3.90

From 7 - 30k1 R 5.10 R 4.60 R 4.88

From 31 - 60k1 : R 5.80 R 6.15 R 6.52

From 61 - 90k1 R 8.00 R 7.38 R 7.82

From 91k1 and above R8.00 R 8.90 R 9.43

Basic charge (0 - 2000 sqm) R 68.00 R 68.00 R 72.00

Basic charge per 2000 - 4000 136.00 R144.16

Basic charge per 4000 and above
1

1 R172.40 1182.74

WATER Business and Industrially Zoned Erven & Other Govt Institutions and other
related entities

Consumption Bands 2010/11
Approved Tariffs
per kI

2011/12
Approved
Tariff per kI

2012/13
Approved
Tariff per kl

Supply of water per kl R 8.50 R 8.50 R 9.00

Basic charge up to 6000 sqm R 300.00 R 300.00 R 318.00 1

Bask charge over 6000 sqm New New 477.00

Water Body Corporates (if more than Three (3) units are connected to one (1) meter)/
Churches/Schools and related entity
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Body Corporate in terms of Land use Management scheme.

Consumption Bands 2010/11
Approved
Tariffs per ki

2011/12
Approved
Tariff per ki

2012/13
Approved
Tariff per kI

Supply of water per kI up to 500k1 New R 6.50 R 6.89

Supply of water per Id Over 500kt New R 8.50 R 9.00

Basic charge up to 6000 sqm R 300.00 R 300.00 R 318.00

Basic charge over 6000 sqm New New 477.00

Reconnection charges
Time of Reconnection 1Q19/11j::

Approved
Tariffs::

2011/12
Approved
Tariffs

2012/13
Approved
Tariffs

During working hours: normal reconnection R 400.00 R 424.00 R 450.00

During working hours: request for urgent reconnection R650.00 R689.00 R 730.00

After working hours: request for reconnection R 650.00 R 689.00 R 730.00

Charge for Temporary Disconnection

Approved
TariffS.:.:..

2011/12
Approved
Tariff

2012/13
Approved
Tariff

During working hours R 290.00 R 307.40 R 326.00

After working hours: request for disconnection R 450.00 R 477.00 R 506.00

Any service rendered upon request by a consumer and not provided for in this tariff book shall be charged for at
the estimated cost to the council, plus 10 % administration costs.

TESTING OF METERS
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2010/ 11
Approved Tariff

. 2011/12
Approved
Tariff

2012/13
Approve
d Tariff

The charge for testing a meter at the request of a
consumer shall be:

R 220.00 R 233.20 R 248.00

The debtor is credited with same amount if the meter is faulty !

WATER LEAKAGE

Average may be charged where the leakage was reported and repaid, on production of proof by client., if the
account was up-to-date, other conditions apply(proof of expenditure by client is required and that the repaid is

done within two month).

Labour cost will be determined by Technical Services depending on number of hours
and personnel involved

Size Of the Meter

I. 20 mm and less
25 mm
40 mm

IV. 50 mm
V. 50mm and Greater

NEW CONNECTIONS WATER (vat inclusive)

SEWERAGE SERVICE CHARGE

Connection Fee

R 1200
! R 1600

R 6 000
RI 0 000
Cost Plus 10%

' The owner of any erf or piece of land, with or without improvements, which is, or in the opinion of the Council can
be, connected to the sewer network, shall monthly pay to the Council, in terms of the following charges

ornestic Sewerage Charges
Consumption Sande
Size of Erven

2010/11
Approved Tariff Approved

Tariff

2012/13
Approved Tariff

For the first 750m2 or part thereof, of
surface area of the erf

R 51.00 R 63.60 R67.42
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Above 750m2 up to 1 500m2 of the
surface area of the erf:

R 76.50 R 81.09 R85.96

Above 1 500m2 up to 3000m2 of the
surface area of the erf

New R 142.50 R151.05

Above 3000m2 New R 187.42 R198.57

Business and Industrially Zoned ErVen
COnSUmption Bands
Size of .Erven

2010/11
Approved

Tariffs

Govt Institutions

For the first 1500m2 or part thereof, of surface
area of the erf
Above 1 500m2 up to 3000m2 of the surface area
of the erf
Above 3000m2

2011/12
Approved

Tariff

2012/13
Approved Tariff

New R280.00

New R420.00

New 8630.00

Sewer Body. Corporate (if more than Three (3) units are connected to
Churches/ Flats(Sectional title Unit)

2010111 Approved 2011/12
Tariffs Approved

Tariff

Consurriptiiort
.

.

SiZe-Cif.:.Erviiri-...-

one (1) meter)/

2012/13
Approved Tariff

For the first 1500m2 or part thereof,
of surface area of the erf

New 8280.00

Above 1 500m2 up to 3000m2 of
the surface area of the erf

New R420.00

Above 3000m2 New R630.00
Flat/ Sectional Title Unit Per Unit
Per Months

New R67.42

C NSERVANCY/ sEPTic .TANKS
2010/11 Approved

Tariff
2011/12

Approved
Tariff

2012/13
Approved Tariff.

Erven that cannot be connected to the main sewer and where a conservancy tank is installed:
Per month, regardless of the number
of removals

R 55.00 R 58.30 R 61.80

CONNECTION FEES (vat inclusive)
Sewer Connection R800

CHARGES
The monthly charge for the discharge
of section 78 of the By Laws, is

FOR INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENT
into the municipal
following formula:

of industrial effluent
calculated according to the

drain, in terms

2010/11 Approved
Tariff

2011/12
Approved

Tariff

2012/13
Approved Tariff
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Industries & Dept of Public Works
(Old Air Force Base)
Cost per month, regardless of the
number of deposit

R 350.00 R 371.00 R 393.26
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